



Please complete a separate Enrollment Contract for each child

will attend the Sprout Kids Academy Summer Program.

Child's Name

The Sprout Kids Academy Summer Program operates on weekdays and begins immediately following the conclusion of the school year at Clear Creek Amana and ends right before the start of the next school year. Currently the Sprout Summer Program is scheduled to start on June 2, 2025 and end on August 22, 2025.

Is your child currently enrolled in the Before and After School Program at Sprout Kids Academy?

□ Yes

□ No (If no, a \$50 enrollment fee along with additional enrollment paperwork must be submitted with this contract.)

Summer Program tuition will be billed: June \$1,050, July \$1,050, August \$1,050

Tuition is billed in equal increments over all three months. Students staying at Sprout for the 25/26 Before and After School Program will be charged for that separately.

.....

You are responsible for the full Summer Program tuition charge regardless of whether or not your child withdraws from the program. Tuition payments must be made via automatic debit (ACH).

- All tuition charges are due on 5th day of each month and must be paid via ACH.
- The ACH bank information on file for all families currently enrolled in the BASP Program at Sprout will be used for payment of Summer Program Tuition. Your signature below authorizes the charges. Any changes in your bank information should be communicated to the Director.
- A Summer Program activities schedule can be found on our website www.sproutkidsacademy.com.
- The cost of all summer activities is included in tuition.
- Unless otherwise noted on this contract, all policies and procedures contained in the Parent Handbook will also be enforced for the Sprout Kids Academy Summer Program. These policies include (but are not limited to) illness guidelines, late fees, late pick-up charges, NSF fees, etc.

I hereby acknowledge that I have been informed that the Sprout Kids Academy Parent Handbook as well as other policies and procedures of Sprout Kids Academy are available to me online at www.sproutkidsacademy.com. I accept responsibility for reading and understanding these items and agree to abide by and follow all rules, policies and procedures as they have been set forth. I understand that if I require a paper copy of the Parent Handbook (or other policies) or have questions about the contents I am to contact the Director of Sprout Kids Academy.

I agree to pay the Summer Program Tuition fee, in full, regardless of whether my child completes the program. I further authorize the tuition to be deducted from my bank account via ACH in the increments shown above.

Parent's Signature:	Date:
---------------------	-------

Received By: